KA-107 / CALL 1 / PROVISIONAL LIST OF EXCLUDED CANDIDATES PENDING OF MODIFICATION

To be eligible, candidates must send through the platform the corresponding missing documents during claim period (until 15/11/2017). Candidates that
have not indicated their ID or Passport number cannot appear on this list.

Missing documents

Passport

Proof of current enrollment / connection to the home university
CV (Use the given template)

Academic record (only for students)

g A W N P

Language Certificate

Passport Grant type Home University Host University Missing
Documents
03194340 PhD Carthague University UMA 1,2,3,4,5
0370552326 Bachelor University of Tehran UMA 1
0 7989399 Bachelor Jendouba University UMA 1,2,3,4,5
09833191 Bachelor Carthague University UMA 1,2,3,4,5
09973361 Master Jendouba University UMA 1,2,4,5
00 50875833 Staff University of Tehran UMA 3
training
07526205F Staff UMA Universidad de Montenegro 1,2,3,5
11069288 Master University of Sfax UMA 1,2,3,4,5



13238906
25688943)

31015816v
3550264
3558530

401110838
4047577
4091853

41103-5621714-
6
4130164094368

4159315
4320173775521

43203-7599656-
6
44102-8554702-
4
44303-9151989-
6
74939913w

992197021

Master
Staff
training
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
PhD

Master

Bachelor
Bachelor

Master

Master

Master

Bachelor

Bachelor

Manouba University
UMA

UMA
Birzeit University
Birzeit University
Birzeit University
Al Quds Open University
Al Quds Open University
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Birzeit University
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
UMA

University of Montenegro

UMA
Institute of Materials and Energy

Hankook University of Foreign Studies

UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

Universidad Nacional Auténoma de

Honduras
UMA

1,2,3,4,5
1,2,3,5

1,2,3,4,5
1,2,3,4,5
1,2,3,4,5
1,2,3,4,5
1,2,3,4,5
2
2,4,5

2,3
1,2,3,4,5

2,4,5

1,2,4

1,2,3,4,5

2,3


https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/2093/
https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/2101/
https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/1203/
https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/1203/

AD134515

AD3592122

AE5460153

AF7928721

AG8897721

AJ9533191

AKO0337671

AS520463

AY7120473

BH8690581

BN1167182

C3218882

CA1171771

Staff
teaching
Master

PhD

Staff
teaching
Master

Master
Bachelor

Staff
teaching
Staff
teaching
Master

Staff
teaching
Staff
teaching
Master

UMA

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Sir Syed University of Engineering &
Technology, Karachi
University of Sfax

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Sir Syed University of Engineering &

Technology, Karachi

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

Universidad Pedagogica Nacional
Francisco Morazan
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA

1,2,3,5

2,5

2,5


https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/2061/
https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/2205/

CA4194051

CD0946231

CE5902941

CM1158172

CP4225321

CT1825041

CX1022691

DD5191613

DN0167141

DV4915102

DX4222512

DX4223051

EY4913401

Master
Master
Master
Staff
teaching
Master
Master
Bachelor
PhD
Master
Master
Master

Master

Master

Sir Syed University of Engineering &
Technology, Karachi
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

2,5

2,5

1,2,3,4,5



F258339

F738151
F816559
F850536
F882085
F970424
F979225
FC4798831

FD5176921

FD5759251

FG8965661

FL1330652

GD8799441

JV4139082

MP4115432

P3938328A

Staff

teaching

PhD
PhD
Master
Master
PhD
Master
PhD

Master

Master

Master

PhD

Master

Master

Master

Master

Universidad Nacional Auténoma de
Honduras
University of Sfax
Manouba University
University of Sfax
Manouba University
University of Sfax
University of Gafsa
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Sir Syed University of Engineering &
Technology, Karachi
Sir Syed University of Engineering &
Technology, Karachi
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Sir Syed University of Engineering &
Technology, Karachi
Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
University of Philippines

UMA

UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

2,5

2
2,5
1,2,3,4,5
1,2,3,4,5
2,4
2,3,5
2,4



P41229082
PAE078922

R690797
R979290
Sw4113521

U28892266

V640559
w267865
W37259658

x154249
X179129

x282477

Xx735488
X746717

X746907

X765929

PhD
Staff
teaching
PhD
Bachelor
Staff
teaching
Staff
training
PhD
Bachelor
Staff
teaching
Master
Staff
teaching
Staff
training
Master
Staff
training
Staff
training
Master

Institute of Materials and Energy
UMA

University of Sfax
UMA

Mehran University of Engineering &
Technology
Institute of Materials and Energy

Tunis Elmanar University
University of Sfax
Institute of Materials and Energy

Jendouba University
University of Sfax

Tunis Elmanar University

Jendouba University
Manouba University

University of Sfax

University of Gafsa

UMA

Universidad Nacional Auténoma de
Honduras

UMA

Universidad de Montenegro

UMA

UMA

UMA
UMA
UMA

UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA

2,4,5
1,2,3,5

1,2,3,4,5

2,5

2,5

1,2,3,4,5

2,3,4,5

1,2,3,4,5

1,2,3,4,5
2,5

1,2,3,5

1,2,3,4,5


https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/2315/
https://dj.uma.es/intprojects/peticiones/modificar/datos/2315/

Passport

Grant type

Home University

Host University

Missing
Documents

Y004788 Staff Tunis Elmanar University UMA 1,2,3,5
training
Y074076 Master University of Gafsa UMA 1,2,3,4,5
Y189179 Master University of Monastir UMA 2
Y42980768 PhD Institute of Materials and Energy UMA 2,4,5




KA-107 / CALL 1 / PROVISIONAL LIST OF EXCLUDED CANDIDATES

According to Erasmus + Programme regulations, candidates must be national of any of the partner countries published in the call for applications. The
following candidates do not accomplish this requisit. Thus, they remain excluded of the process unless they can justify it.

0847305 Bachelor Birzeit University UMA
0287853 Staff training  Birzeit University UMA
T933400 Bachelor Birzeit University UMA



