## KA-107 / CALL 1 / PROVISIONAL LIST OF EXCLUDED CANDIDATES PENDING OF MODIFICATION

To be eligible, candidates must send **through the platform** the corresponding missing documents during claim period **(until 15/11/2017)**. Candidates that have not indicated their ID or Passport number cannot appear on this list.

Missing documents	
Passport	1
Proof of current enrollment / connection to the home university	2
CV (Use the given template)	3
Academic record (only for students)	4
Language Certificate	5

Passport	Grant type	Home University	Host University	Missing
				Documents
0 3194340	PhD	Carthague University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
0 370552326	Bachelor	University of Tehran	UMA	1
0 7989399	Bachelor	Jendouba University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
0 9833191	Bachelor	Carthague University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
0 9973361	Master	Jendouba University	UMA	1,2,4,5
00 50875833	Staff	University of Tehran	UMA	3
	training			
07526205F	Staff	UMA	Universidad de Montenegro	1,2,3,5
11069288	Master	University of Sfax UMA		1, 2, 3, 4, 5

Passport	Grant type	Home University Host University		Missing Documents
13238906	Master	Manouba University	Manouba University UMA	
25688943J	Staff training	UMA	UMA Institute of Materials and Energy	
31015816v	Bachelor	UMA	Hankook University of Foreign Studies	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
3550264	Master	Birzeit University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
3558530	Bachelor	Birzeit University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
401110838	Bachelor	Birzeit University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
4047577	Bachelor	Al Quds Open University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
4091853	Bachelor	Al Quds Open University	UMA	2
41103-5621714- 6	PhD	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2, 4, 5
4130164094368	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	, 6	
4159315	Bachelor	Birzeit University	UMA	
4320173775521	Bachelor	Mehran University of Engineering & UMA Technology		1, 2, 3, 4, 5
43203-7599656- 6	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	ersity of Engineering & UMA	
44102-8554702- 4	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	eering & UMA 1,2,4	
44303-9151989- 6	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	nran University of Engineering & UMA	
74939913w	Bachelor	UMA Universidad Nacional Autónoma de Honduras		1, 2, 3, 4, 5
992197021	Bachelor	University of Montenegro	UMA 2,3	

Passport	Grant type	Home University	Host University	Missing Documents
AD134515	Staff teaching	UMA Universidad Pedagógica Nacional Francisco Morazán		1, 2, 3, 5
AD3592122	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & UMA Technology		2
AE5460153	PhD	Sir Syed University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi	, , , ,	
AF7928721	Staff teaching	University of Sfax	UMA 2	
AG8897721	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2
AJ9533191	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA 2	
AK0337671	Bachelor	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2
AS520463	Staff teaching	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA 2, 5	
AY7120473	Staff teaching	Sir Syed University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi	UMA	2
BH8690581	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2
BN1167182	Staff teaching	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	iversity of Engineering & UMA	
C3218882	Staff teaching	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2, 5
CA1171771	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2

Passport	Grant type	Home University	Host University	Missing Documents
CA4194051	Master	Sir Syed University of Engineering & UMA Technology, Karachi		2, 5
CD0946231	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology		
CE5902941	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2
CM1158172	Staff teaching	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2, 5
CP4225321	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	ng & UMA	
CT1825041	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	,	
CX1022691	Bachelor	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology		
DD5191613	PhD	Mehran University of Engineering & UMA Technology		2, 5
DN0167141	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
DV4915102	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2
DX4222512	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	ersity of Engineering & UMA	
DX4223051	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & UMA Technology		2
EY4913401	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2

Passport	Grant type Home University		Host University	Missing Documents
F258339	Staff teaching	Universidad Nacional Autónoma de UMA Honduras		2, 5
F738151	PhD	University of Sfax	UMA	2
F816559	PhD	Manouba University	UMA	2,5
F850536	Master	University of Sfax	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
F882085	Master	Manouba University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
F970424	PhD	University of Sfax	UMA	2,4
F979225	Master	University of Gafsa	UMA	2,3,5
FC4798831	PhD	Mehran University of Engineering & UMA Technology		2, 4
FD5176921	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2
FD5759251	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology		
FG8965661	Master	Sir Syed University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi	, , , ,	
FL1330652	PhD	Sir Syed University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi	UMA	2,5
GD8799441	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & UMA Technology		2
JV4139082	Master	Sir Syed University of Engineering & UMA Technology, Karachi		2
MP4115432	Master	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology		
P3938328A	Master	University of Philippines	UMA	2

Passport	Grant type	Home University Host University		Missing Documents
P41229082	PhD	Institute of Materials and Energy UMA		2,4,5
PAE078922	Staff teaching	UMA	UMA Universidad Nacional Autónoma de Honduras	
R690797	PhD	University of Sfax	UMA	2
R979290	Bachelor	UMA	Universidad de Montenegro	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
SW4113521	Staff teaching	Mehran University of Engineering & Technology	UMA	2,5
U28892266	Staff training	Institute of Materials and Energy	UMA	2,5
V640559	PhD	Tunis Elmanar University	UMA	2
w267865	Bachelor	University of Sfax	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
W37259658	Staff teaching	Institute of Materials and Energy UMA		2,3,4,5
x154249	Master	Jendouba University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
X179129	Staff teaching	University of Sfax UMA		3
x282477	Staff training	Tunis Elmanar University UMA		2
x735488	Master	Jendouba University	Jendouba University UMA	
X746717	Staff training	Manouba University UMA		2,5
X746907	Staff training	University of Sfax	University of Sfax UMA	
X765929	Master	University of Gafsa	UMA 1, 2,	

Passport	Grant type	Home University	Host University	Missing Documents
Y004788	Staff training	Tunis Elmanar University	UMA	1, 2, 3, 5
Y074076	Master	University of Gafsa	UMA	1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Y189179	Master	University of Monastir	UMA	2
Y42980768	PhD	Institute of Materials and Energy	UMA	2,4,5

## KA-107 / CALL 1 / PROVISIONAL LIST OF EXCLUDED CANDIDATES

According to Erasmus + Programme regulations, candidates must be national of any of the partner countries published in the call for applications. The following candidates do not accomplish this requisit. Thus, they remain excluded of the process unless they can justify it.

Passport	Profile	Home University	Host University
0847305	Bachelor	Birzeit University	UMA
O287853	Staff training	Birzeit University	UMA
T933400	Bachelor	Birzeit University	UMA